
Form Fee Exam Fee Local Levy M/S Fee Misc Fee Pro/Mig Fee Re-Reg Fee

Rs 80/- Rs 125/- Rs 200/- Rs 90/- Rs 30/- Rs 90/- Rs 150/- Rs 250/-

1 Regular Girls Candidate 80 0 200 90 30 90 0 490 250 740

2 Private Girls Candidate 80 125 200 90 30 90 0 615 250 865

3 Ex-Regular Girls Candidate (First Attempt) 80 125 200 90 30 90 0 615 250 865

4
Ex-Regular Girls Candidate (Subscequent 

Attempt)
80 125 200 90 30 0 0 525 250 775

5 Re-Registration Girls Candidate 80 125 200 90 30 90 150 765 250 1015

6 Re-Registration Boys Candidate 80 125 200 90 30 90 150 765 250 1015

7 Ex-Regular Boys Candidate (First Attempt) 80 125 200 90 30 90 0 615 250 865

8
Ex-Regular Boys Candidate (Subscequent 

Attempt)
80 125 200 90 30 0 0 525 250 775

9 Private Boys Candidate 80 125 200 90 30 90 0 615 250 865

10
Regular Boys Candidate (belonging to 

General Caste)
80 125 200 90 30 90 0 615 250 865

11
Regular Boys Candidate (belonging to SC / 

ST / BC-1 / BC-2 Caste) 
80 0 200 90 30 90 0 490 250 740

Permission

Ex-Regular Girls Candidate  &

Ex-Regular Boys Candidate

( Regn Session = 2018-2020 or 2017-2019 )

100 200 0 0 0 0 0 300 250 550

Ex-Regular Girls Candidate  &

Ex-Regular Boys Candidate

( Regn Session = 2016-2018 )

100 200 0 0 0 0 150 450 250 850

(each 

subject)

(minimum) (minimum)

* Note : In Examination Year 2021 , Ex-Regular Candidates of Registration Session 2016-2018 can only apply as Betterment.

JHARKHAND ACADEMIC COUNCIL, RANCHI
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Fees Structure - Annual Secondary Examination 2021

Fees Type
Late FeeTotal Fees 

(Before start 

of Late Fee)

Total Fees 

(After start of 

Late Fee)
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